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Mississippi State Department of Health 
Office of Preventive Health and Health Equity 

Office of Tobacco Control 
Mississippi Tobacco-Free Coalition Regions 

July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024 
 
Northern Region 
  
Courtney Johnson (Program Coordinator) 
Email address: Courtney.Johnson@msdh.ms.gov    
Desoto County Health Department  
8705 Northwest Drive  
Building A, Suite 1 
Southaven, MS 38671 
Office Phone: 662-393-2775 

Alcorn and Tippah Counties 
Project Director: Tonya McAnally – tmcanally@aiming4hf.org 
609 N Fillmore Street 
Corinth, MS 38834 
Office Phone: 662-424-2020 
Fax: 662-284-9930 
Fiscal Agent: Aiming for Healthy Families, Inc. 
Carolyn Gowen – cgowen@aiming4hf.org  
Office Phone: 662-416-5328 

 
Benton, Marshall, and Union Counties 
Project Director: Lora Austin – laustin@ahsofms.com 
617A Highway 7 S 
Holly Springs, MS 38635 
Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 6000 
Holly Springs, MS 38635 
Office Phone: 662-838-3599 
Cell: 662-879-7398 
Fax: 662-838-2100 
Fiscal Agent: Alliance Charitable Foundation of Marshall County 
Executive Director- Linda Turner – lturner@ahsofms.com 
Office Phone: 601-953-0903 
President- Kenneth Williams M.D. - kfwilliams@ahsofms.com 

 

Bolivar and Sunflower Counties 
Project Director: LaKenya Evans – laevans@deltahealthalliance.org 
821 N Christman 
Cleveland, MS 38732 
Office Phone: 662-390-3225 

mailto:Courtney.Johnson@msdh.ms.gov
mailto:tmcanally@aiming4hf.org
mailto:cgowen@aiming4hf.org
mailto:laustin@ahsofms.com
mailto:lturner@ahsofms.com
mailto:kfwilliams@ahsofms.com
mailto:laevans@deltahealthalliance.org
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Fiscal Agent: Delta Health Alliance 
Lesa Wise – lwise@deltahealthalliance.org 
Finance Officer- mwomack@deltahealthalliance.org 
Office Phone: 662-822-9451 

 

  Chickasaw and Lee Counties 
Project Director: Shatara Agnew – sagnew@frcnms.org 
2901 South Eason Blvd 
Tupelo, MS 38804 
Office Phone: 662-844-0013 
Fax: 662-728-2450 
Fiscal Agent: Easter Seals of Mississippi, Inc. 
Tod Marvin – tmarvin@eastersealstx.org 
Phone: 512-492-6635 

 
Coahoma and Tunica Counties 
Project Director: Concetta Thompson – cothompson@deltahealthalliance.org 
211 East Second St 
Suite B 
Clarksdale, MS 38614 
Office Phone: 662-390-7711 
Fiscal Agent: Delta Health Alliance 
Lesa Wise – lwise@deltahealthalliance.org      
Finance Officer- mwomack@deltahealthalliance.org 
Office Phone: 662-686-5825 

 
Desoto and Tate Counties 

   Project Director – Justin Johnson – johnsonnevaeh1906@gmail.com 
   714 East Service Drive 
   Coldwater, MS 38618    
   Cell Phone: 662-588-6157 
   Fiscal Agent: Nevaeh Hospice  
   Beverly Johnson – beverlyjohnson999@gmail.com 
   Office Phone: 662-719-2005 
 

Itawamba and Monroe Counties 
Project Director: Jonathon Swain - jonathon.swain@healthy-miss.org  
602 West Hill Street  
Office LG19 

   Fulton, MS 38843 
Cell Phone: 662-801-7797 
Fiscal Agent: The Partnership for a Healthy Mississippi 
Laciana McIntyre – laciana.McIntyre@healthy-miss.org 
Sandra Shelson - sandra.shelson@healthy-miss.org 
Office Phone: 601-420-4488 

 
Prentiss and Tishomingo Counties 
Project Director: Sonya Sanderson – ssanderson@aiming4hf.org  

mailto:lwise@deltahealthalliance.org
mailto:%20mwomack@deltahealthalliance.org
mailto:sagnew@frcnms.org
mailto:tmarvin@eastersealstx.org
mailto:cothompson@deltahealthalliance.org
mailto:lwise@deltahealthalliance.org
mailto:mwomack@deltahealthalliance.org
mailto:johnsonnevaeh1906@gmail.com
mailto:beverlyjohnson999@gmail.com
mailto:jonathon.swain@healthy-miss.org
mailto:laciana.McIntyre@healthy-miss.org
mailto:sandra.shelson@healthy-miss.org
mailto:ssanderson@aiming4hf.org
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236 Kaki Street 
Iuka, MS 38852 
Office Phone: 662-728-2450 
Cell: 662-279-9099 
Fax: 662-728-2450 
Fiscal Agent: Aiming for Healthy Families, Inc. 
Carolyn Gowen – cgowen@aiming4hf.org  
Phone: 662-416-5328 

 
Quitman and Tallahatchie Counties 
Project Director: Pearl Watts – pwatts@deltahealthalliance.org 
930 Third St 
Marks, MS 38646 
Office Phone: 662-390-6968 
Fax: 662-627-1313 
Fiscal Agent: Delta Health Alliance 
Lesa Wise – lwise@deltahealthalliance.org      
Office Phone: 662-686-5825 
Finance Officer- mwomack@deltahealthalliance.org 

  

North Central Region  
 
Timberlyn Roby (Program Coordinator) 
Email Address: Timberlyn.Roby@msdh.ms.gov  
Mississippi State Department of Health  
Office of Tobacco Control  
805 S Wheatley St 
Suite 400A 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
Office Phone: 601-991-6063 

Attala, Leake, and Winston Counties 
Project Director: Lynn McCafferty –ljm66@msstate.edu 
715 Fairground Road 
Kosciusko, MS 39090 
Cell: 662-312-1549 
Fiscal Agent: Mississippi State University Office of Sponsored Projects 
Leah Pylate- lbp77@msstate.edu 
Office Phone: 662-325-0401 

 
Calhoun, Grenada, and Yalobusha Counties 
Project Director: Sue Mashburne – smashburne@grenadaK12.com 
1855 Jackson Ave. 
Grenada, MS 38901 
Office Phone: 662-226-2589 
Fax: 662-226-2589 
Fiscal Agent: Grenada School District 

mailto:cgowen@aiming4hf.org
mailto:pwatts@deltahealthalliance.org
mailto:lwise@deltahealthalliance.org
mailto:%20mwomack@deltahealthalliance.org
mailto:Timberlyn.Roby@msdh.ms.gov
mailto:%E2%80%93ljm66@msstate.edu
mailto:lbp77@msstate.edu
mailto:smashburne@grenadaK12.com
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Rodney Murphy- rmurphy@grenadak12.com 
Office Phone: 662-226-1606 

 
Carroll, Humphreys, and Leflore Counties 
Project Director: Earlean Anderson- earlean.anderson@healthy-miss.org  
Mississippi Valley State University 
14000 Hwy. 82 E 
Box 5114 
Itta Bena, MS 38941 
Office Phone: 662-392-6985 
Fiscal Agent: The Partnership for a Healthy Mississippi 
Laciana McIntyre – laciana.McIntyre@healthy-miss.org 
Sandra Shelson - ssandra.shelson@healthy-miss.org 
Office Phone: 601-420-4488 

 
Choctaw, Montgomery, and Webster Counties 
Project Director: Kathryn Allman – kcb6@msstate.edu 
618 Summit Street 
Winona, MS 38967 
Cell: 662-832-0603 
Fiscal Agent: Mississippi State University Office of Sponsored Projects 
Leah Pylate - lpb77@msstate.edu 
Office Phone: 662-325-0401 
 
Clay, Lowndes & Oktibbeha Counties 
Project Director: Janet Turman- janet.turman@healthy-miss.org 
408 University Drive 
Starkville, MS 39759 
Cell 662-418-4081 
Fiscal Agent: The Partnership for a Healthy Mississippi 
Laciana McIntyre – laciana.McIntyre@healthy-miss.org 
Sandra Shelson - ssandra.shelson@healthy-miss.org 
Office Phone: 601-420-4488 
 
Issaquena, Sharkey, and Washington Counties 
Project Director: Tasha Banks- baileytasha40@gmail.com 
1427 South Main Street 
Suite 207 
Greenville, MS 38701 
Office Phone: 662-537-4948 
Cell: 662-379-5541 
Fax: 662-537-4952 
Fiscal Agent: Washington County Planning Department 
Chelesa Carter- ccarter@co.washington.ms.us 
Carl McGee- cmcgee@co.washington.ms.us 
Office Phone: 662-334-2666 

 
 

mailto:rmurphy@grenadak12.com
mailto:earlean.anderson@healthy-miss.org
mailto:laciana.McIntyre@healthy-miss.org
mailto:ssandra.shelson@healthy-miss.org
mailto:kcb6@msstate.edu
mailto:lpb77@msstate.edu
mailto:janet.turman@healthy-miss.org
mailto:laciana.McIntyre@healthy-miss.org
mailto:ssandra.shelson@healthy-miss.org
mailto:baileytasha40@gmail.com
mailto:ccarter@co.washington.ms.us
mailto:cmcgee@co.washington.ms.us


6 
 10/23/2023 

 

Kemper, Neshoba, and Noxubee Counties 
Project Director: Lacey Williams – Lacey@tmi.ms  
1512 Kemper Street 
Scooba, MS 39358 
Mailing Address: 
700 23rd Avenue, Suite 201 
Meridian, MS 39301 
Office Phone: 601- 483-2661 
Cell: 601-678-1156 
Fiscal Agent: The Montgomery Institute 
Beverly Knox- beverly@tmi.ms 
Office Phone: 601-483-2661 

 
Lafayette, Panola, and Pontotoc Counties 
Project Director: Sealy Smith – sss221@msstate.edu 

  402 CJ Hardin Jr Dive 
Pontotoc, MS 38863 
Office Phone: 662-552-5504 
Fiscal Agent: Mississippi State University Office of Sponsored Projects 
Leah Pylate- lbp77@msstate.edu 
Office Phone: 662-325-0401 

 
Central Region 
 
Kenneth Judie (Program Coordinator) 
Email Address: Kenneth.Judie@msdh.ms.gov  
Mississippi State Department of Health  
Office of Tobacco Control  
805 S Wheatley St 
Suite 400A 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
Office Phone: 601-991-6053 

Adams, Franklin, and Jefferson Counties 
Project Director: Shirley Brown – shirleysbrown02@gmail.com 
320 State Street 
Natchez, MS 39120 
Office Phone: 601-442-6858 
Cell: 601-493-5556 
Fax: 601-442-7722 
Fiscal Agent: Adams County Coalition for Children and Youth 
Mary Kay Doherty – mkdoherty@adamscountyms.gov 
Office Phone: 601-304-7848 

 
Amite, Pike, and Wilkinson Counties 
Project Director: Shanna Barrett- Shanna.Barrett@healthy-miss.org 
529 S Broadway Street 
McComb, MS 39648 

mailto:Lacey@tmi.ms
mailto:beverly@tmi.ms
mailto:sss221@msstate.edu
mailto:lbp77@msstate.edu
mailto:Kenneth.Judie@msdh.ms.gov
mailto:shirleysbrown02@gmail.com
mailto:mkdoherty@adamscountyms.gov
mailto:Shanna.Barrett@healthy-miss.org
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Mailing Address: 
PO Box 1795 
McComb, MS 39649 
Cell: 662-638-5026 
Fiscal Agent: The Partnership for a Healthy Mississippi 
Laciana McIntyre - Laciana.McIntyre@healthy-miss.org 
Sandra Shelson - sandra.shelson@healthy-miss.org 
Office Phone: 601-420-4488 
 
Claiborne and Warren Counties 
Project Director: Kimberly Dawson – kdawson@ncaddms.org 
5 Dos Casa Lane 
Vicksburg, MS 39183 
Cell: 601-262-8888 
Fiscal Agent: National Council on Alcohol and Drug Dependence 
Ashley Smith- asmith@ncaddms.org 
Office Phone: 601-899-5880 

 
Copiah and Lincoln Counties 
VACANT 
 
Hinds County 
Project Director: Andre Nathaniel – anathaniel@ibshealthy.com 
6124 Brown Street 
Jackson, MS 39213 
Office Phone: 601-503-7026 
Cell: 601-566-5474 
Fax: 769-257-5950 
Fiscal Agent: Innovative Behavioral Services 
Dorothy McGill – djceo@ibshealthy.com 
Office Phone: 601-952-0894 

 
Holmes, Madison, and Yazoo Counties 
Project Director: Linda Jordan-Jefferson – linda.jordan-jefferson@healthy-miss.org 
930 Lamar Ave 
Suite 3 
Yazoo City, MS 39194 
Mailing Address: 
200 Park Circle 
Suite 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
Office Phone: 601-494-0181 
Fax: 601-420-2416 
Fiscal Agent: The Partnership for a Healthy Mississippi 
Laciana McIntyre – Laciana.McIntyre@healthy-miss.org 
Sandra Shelson - sandra.shelson@healthy-miss.org 
Office Phone: 601-420-4488 

 

mailto:Laciana.McIntyre@healthy-miss.org
mailto:sandra.shelson@healthy-miss.org
mailto:%E2%80%93%20kdawson@ncaddms.org
mailto:asmith@ncaddms.org
mailto:anathaniel@ibshealthy.com
mailto:djceo@ibshealthy.com
mailto:linda.jordan-jefferson@healthy-miss.org
mailto:Laciana.McIntyre@healthy-miss.org
mailto:sandra.shelson@healthy-miss.org
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Lauderdale and Newton Counties 
Project Director: Chevas Echols - cechols@ibshealthy.com 
1821 Hwy 39 North 
Suite L 
Meridian, MS 39301 
Office Phone: 601-227-5446 
Cell: 773-306-8141 
Fiscal Agent: Innovative Behavioral Services 
Dorothy McGill – djceo@ibshelathy.com 
Phone: 601-952-0894 

 
Rankin, Scott, and Simpson Counties 
Project Director: Vacant 
Project Assistant: Gwen Harmon 
516 Jones Street 
Forest, MS 39074 
Cell: 727-220-7946 
Fiscal Agent: Innovative Behavioral Services 
Dorothy McGill – djceo@ibshealthy.com 
Office Phone: 601-952-0894 

 
Southern Region 
 
Ashley McKenzie -Skipper (Program Coordinator) 
Email Address: Ashley.mckenzie@msdh.ms.gov  
Forrest County Health Department  
300 Klondyke Street  
Hattiesburg, MS 39401 
Office Phone: 601-583-0291 

 

Clarke, Jasper, and Wayne Counties 
Project Director: Pamela Lang-Prestage - cessm07@att.net 
411 Azalea Drive 
Waynesboro, MS 39367 
Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 1452 
Waynesboro, MS 39367 
Office Phone: 601-671-8737 
Cell: 330-607-7690 
Fax: 601-671-8738 
Fiscal Agent: Community Educational Support Systems of Mississippi 
Robert Owens: cessmedu2007@yahoo.com 

   Office Phone: 601-671-8737 
 

Covington and Smith Counties 
Project Director: Pamela Montgomery -pmontgomery@ccaphf.org  

mailto:cechols@ibshealthy.com
mailto:djceo@ibshelathy.com
mailto:djceo@ibshealthy.com
mailto:Ashley.mckenzie@msdh.ms.gov
mailto:cessm07@att.net
mailto:cessmedu2007@yahoo.com
mailto:Montgomery%20-pmontgomery@ccaphf.org
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Covington County Health Department  
600 South Arrington 
Collins, MS 39428 
Mailing Address: 
5295 Old Highway 11 
Suite 3 
Hattiesburg, MS 39402  
Cell: 601-467-0994 
Fiscal Agent: Caffee, Caffee, and Associates Public Health 
Foundation, Inc. 
Brenda Bell Caffee: bbellcaffee@cs.com 
Office Phone: 916-837-0727 

 
Forrest, Jones, and Perry Counties 
Project Director: Patricia Taylor - ptaylor@ccaphf.org 
601 E. Pine Street 
Hattiesburg, MS 39401 
Mailing Address: 
5295 Old Highway 11 
Suite 3 
Hattiesburg, MS 39402 
Cell: 601-336-7212 
Fiscal Agent: Caffee, Caffee, and Associates Public Health Foundation, Inc. 
Brenda Bell Caffee: bbellcaffee@cs.com 
Office Phone: 916-837-0727 

 
George, Greene, and Stone Counties 
Project Director: Guarnette Arrington – ziannzoey@yahoo.com  
1580 Industrial Park Road 
Suite C 
Wiggins, MS 39577 
Office Phone: 228-563-9406 
Cell: 601-716-4457 
Fiscal Agent: New Beginning Ministries 
Pamela Fairley- pkayfairley6@gmail.com 
Office Phone: 601-928-8446 

 
Hancock and Pearl River Counties 
VACANT 

 
Harrison County 
VACANT 

 
  Jackson County 

VACANT 
 

Jefferson Davis, Lawrence, and Walthall Counties 
Project Director: Rhonda James – rjames@swmocaa.org 

mailto:bbellcaffee@cs.com
mailto:ptaylor@ccaphf.org
mailto:bbellcaffee@cs.com
mailto:ziannzoey@yahoo.com
mailto:pkayfairley6@gmail.com
mailto:rjames@swmocaa.org
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901 Union Road 
Tylertown, MS 39667 
Office Phone: 601-816-2191 ext.4511 
Cell: 601-248-7878 
Fiscal Agent: Southwest Mississippi Opportunity, Inc. 
Keisha Butler – kbutler@swmocaa.org 
Office Phone: 601-684-5593 

 
Lamar and Marion Counties 
Project Director: Jasmine Johnson- jjohnson@ccaphf.org  
5317 Old Hwy 11 
Suite 11 
Hattiesburg, MS 39402 
Office Phone: 601-336-7212 
Cell: 601-441-7086 
Fiscal Agent: Caffee, Caffee, and Associates Public Health Foundation, Inc. 
Brenda Bell Caffee: bbellcaffee@cs.com 
Office Phone: 916-837-0727 

mailto:kbutler@swmocaa.org
mailto:jjohnson@ccaphf.org
mailto:bbellcaffee@cs.com
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